## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING SUNY BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE 2024-2025 RECOMMENDED BUDGET

Please take notice that a public hearing will be held by the Broome County Legislature on the County Executive's Recommended Budget for SUNY Broome Community College for the budget year commencing 2024, said public hearing to be held on Thursday, June 20, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. in the Broome County Legislative Chambers, Sixth Floor of the Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, Government Plaza, 60 Hawley Street, Binghamton, New York. A copy of the recommended budget is available for inspection in the Office of the Clerk of the Broome County Legislature.

Written comments may also be submitted to the Clerk of the Legislature via email at LegClerk@broomecountyny.gov or by mail to Broome County Legislature, PO Box 1766, Binghamton, NY 13902 until June 19, 2024

A copy of the recommended budget has been filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Broome County Legislature and can be found on the website at <a href="https://www.gobroomecounty.com/legis/june-20-2024-session-documents">https://www.gobroomecounty.com/legis/june-20-2024-session-documents</a>

Aaron M. Martin, Clerk Broome County Legislature

Dated: June 5, 2024

cc: All Legislators

J. Garnar, County Executive

M. Ponticiello, Deputy County Executive C. Wagner, Deputy County Executive

C. Sullivan, County Attorney

B. Norris, Security T. Hawkins, BCC News Media